

EL PASO COUNTY VETERAN OF THE YEAR AWARD 2024

Nomination Form



NOMINATION DEADLINE: SEP 30,2024

In recognition of the extraordinary veterans who continue to serve in the El Paso region, the County of El Paso and the County's Veterans Advisory Board are taking applications to nominate a Veteran of the Year whose outstanding service has made a positive impact in the community we all love and call home. The Veteran of the Year will be selected by a sub-committee of veterans. The Veteran of the Year will be recognized on the Veterans Wall of Honor in the El Paso County Courthouse on or before Nov 11, 2024.

GUIDELINES:

- ✓ Does not have to be a resident of El Paso County, however service to the El Paso County and its veterans is a must.
- ✓ Must have served honorably in one of the U.S. Armed Forces.
- ✓ Must be a member of a veteran organization/district and be selected by the organization's board to submit an application for Veteran of the Year.
- ✓ Please include a biography of the nominated veteran.
- ✓ Submit all nominations via email to Antoinette Hunt at ahunt@epcounty.com contact the El Paso County Veterans Assistance Office at 915-273-3454 EXT 1763. You can also fill out the form online via our Veterans website at https://www.epcounty.com/veterans/default.htm or drop it off at the one of the locations below.

Drop-Off Locations:

Veterans Office (northeast) 4641 Cohen Avenue, Suite D El Paso, Texas 79924 Veterans Office (eastside) 2350 George Dieter Drive, Suite B El Paso, Texas 79936

If you have any questions, please call 915-273-3454.

Veteran of the Year Nomination Form

Nominee Information:	
Name of Veteran:	
Organization:	Military Branch:
Phone:	Email:
Submitted By:	
Name:	
Organization:	
Address of Headquarters:	
Phone:	Email:
Describe Veteran Nominee:	
Please provide any information you feel would make County's Veteran of the Year Award. Also, include his	/her contributions to the veteran community.
medals or honors earned, location of service, injured	